Product Overview
Motorola’s 1 GHz STARLINE® BT100
Amplifier leads the industry in features and
performance. This two-way- capable, four-
output  amplifier offers  high gain, high output
levels, ergonomics, superior distortion
performance, multiple diplex filter options,
16 dB return loss, and Bode equalization, as

*Specifications are compliant with the test methods as stated in NCTA Recommended Practices for Measurements on Cable
DATA SHEET STARLINE® SERIES BT100 1 GHZ AMPLIFIER
Ordering Information
Part Number Model Name Description
841000-011-00 BT100K-4GXXH-F-R STARLINE ergonomic 1 GHz BT with 5–42/54–1002 MHz K-split, manual
gain control
841000-013-00 BT100K-4GXXH-E15-R STARLINE ergonomic 1 GHz BT with 5–42/54–1002 MHz K-split, manual
gain control
841000-010-00 BT100K-4GAXH-F-R STARLINE ergonomic 1 GHz BT with 5–42/54–1002 MHz K-split, ADU
499.25 MHz gain control
841000-008-00 BT100K-4GQXH-F-R STARLINE ergonomic 1 GHz BT with 5–42/54–1002 MHz K-split, QAM ADU
609.00 MHz gain control
841000-009-00 BT100K-4GSXH-F-R STARLINE ergonomic 1 GHz BT with 5–42/54–1002 MHz K-split, QAM ADU
711.00 MHz gain control
841000-007-00 BT100K-4GXUH-F-R STARLINE ergonomic 1 GHz BT with 5–42/54–1002 MHz K-split, Ultra Slope
841000-019-00 BT100K-4GXUH-E15-R STARLINE ergonomic 1 GHz BT with 5–42/54–1002 MHz K-split, Ultra Slope,
15 A electronics module only (no housing)
841000-014-00 BT100N-4GQXH-F-R STARLINE ergonomic 1 GHz BT with 5–85/104–1002 MHz N-split, QAM ADU
609.00 MHz gain control
841000-016-00 BT100N-4GQXH-E15-R STARLINE ergonomic 1 GHz BT with 5–85/104–1002 MHz N-split, QAM ADU
609.00 MHz gain control, 15 A electronics module only (no housing)
841000-005-00 BT100N-4GXUH-F-R STARLINE ergonomic 1 GHz BT with 5–85/104–1002 MHz N-split, Ultra Slope
841000-004-00 BT100A-4GXUH-F-R STARLINE ergonomic 1 GHz BT with 5–65/85–1002 MHz A-split, Ultra Slope
Required Accessories
535723-001-00
531124-001 to -022
531161-001 to -010

X 14 dB (Fmin - 1002 MHz)
U 18 dB (Fmin – 1002 MHz)
1 GHz BT Ordering Guide
Key RF Configuration
4 Four-port
Key Gain
H E-GaAs (High Output w/ 42 dB Gain)
G GaN (High Output w/ 42 dB Gain)
Key Level Control
X None
A ADU - 499.25/S
Q QADU - 609.00/S
S QADU - 711.00/S
T TDU
            BT                 -   -
Notes:
1) Not all combinations in the ordering guide are available. See “Ordering Information” for available models.
2) FTECs are included in all models as standard except for the “vanilla” models, BT*-100*H, which contain standard gas
tube surge arrestor.
3) 20 A fuses are included in all amplifiers as standard.
4) ICS and status monitor transponders will continue to be customer-configurable options.
5) For RoHS models, add “-R” to the end of the model
string.
MOTOROLA and the Stylized M Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Motorola Trademark  Holdings,  LLC.
Key Bandpass Split
100K 5 - 42 MHz / 54  - 1002 MHz
100A 5 - 65 MHz / 85  - 1002 MHz
100N  5 - 85 MHz / 104 - 1002 MHz
pcorreia
Typewritten Text